From: City of San Bernardino

Notice of Exemption

Office of Planning and Research To: P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

> San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415

Municipal Water Department 397 Chandler Place San Bernardino, CA 92408

Project Title: Systemwide 2 Pipeline Replacement Project

Project Location - Specific:

The proposed project is located in several areas throughout the City of San Bernardino. These locations include:

- Waterman Avenue between 6th Street & 7th Street
- · Highland Avenue between "G" street & "E" Street
- · Rialto Avenue between "K" Street & Mount Vernon Avenue
- "K" Street between Rialto Avenue & 2nd Street
- Fremontia Street between 23rd Street & 26th Street
- 23rd Street between Fremontia Street & Valencia Avenue
- Numerous mains along south side of 210 freeway from "G" Street to Pepper Tree

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The proposed improvements consist of replacements and upgrades to existing aging water infrastructure. The project consists of the construction of approximately 750 linear feet of 20" diameter ductile iron pipe, 4,612 linear feet of 12" ductile iron pipe, 13 linear feet of 10" ductile iron pipe, and 5,990 linear feet of 8" ductile iron pipe, as well as renewals and reconnection of existing water services and all associated appurtenances.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Bernardino Municipal Water Department Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Bernardino Municipal Water Department Exempt Status: (check one):

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15302(c) Reasons why project is exempt:

The proposed improvements consist of replacements and upgrades to existing aging waters infrastructure. All improvements will be contained within existing City streets and will not result in an expansion of the service area population.

Article 19, Categorical Exemptions, Sections 15300 to 15333 of the CEQA Guidelines contain a list of classes of projects that have been found by the California Natural Resources Agency to have no significant effect on the environment and are declared to be categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA. The proposed improvements are most closely related to Section 15302(c) which describes exemptions for "replacement or reconstruction of existing utility systems and/or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of capacity." This Section defines Class 2 projects which consist of the "replacement or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site as the structure replaced and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced." The exceptions to the issuances of this specific categorical exemption have been evaluated for the proposed pipeline replacement project. The proposed project has been determined not to have a potential to cause significant adverse environmental impacts as a result of these specific exceptions, and therefore qualifies with the requirements for a Class 2 Exemption.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Lead Agency

Contact Person: Miguel J. Guerrero, P.E. APR 14 2020 Telephone:

Title: General Manager EARINGHOUSE Date:

		Pri	nt	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIP	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
	36 — 1024					
•				INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
		0	<i></i>	10.10002.110.1	DELIC (III application)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
City of San Bernardino Municipal Water Department				10242019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
THOSE OF THEE			1			
Customodide 2 Dinalina Bankasanant Businst						
Systemwide 2 Pipeline Replacement Project	I===.===			T=		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER (909) 384-5091		
City of San Bernardino Municipal Water Department		1.5			5091	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA		ZIP CODE		
397 Chandler Place	San Bernardino	CA		92408		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		_				
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☑	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK ARRIVE ARE E FEFG.						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	æ		0.00	
			-		0.00	
Certilled Regulatory Frogram (CRF) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFVV	\$1,112.00	Φ.		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
Other I AMAGIL			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			2		-	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$		50.00	
\sim \sim			-			
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AND	TITLE			
Jessica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk						
Jess	ica Ruiz, Deputy	Cierk				
					=======================================	